

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20975/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 30/01/2013 in CRA No.1091/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WILFRED A.D'SILVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KADERKHAN MOHAMMED KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the parties have settled the matter
amicably. However, some time is required to place on record the
settlement.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned by four
weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|