

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20975/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 30/01/2013 in CRA No.1091/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WILFRED A.D'SILVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KADERKHAN MOHAMMED KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners that the matter has been amicably settled between
the parties. Therefore, he has instructions to withdraw the
special leave petition. He seeks permission to withdraw the
special leave petition. Permission is granted. Consequently,
the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|